
Date: 09/03/2014
ER14060613- IN THE MATTER OF UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND 2014/2015 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE FILING

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 4:30 P.M. AND 5:30 P.M. AT FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING, CONFERENCE 
ROOM, ONE MUNICIPAL PLAZA, SCHANCK ROAD, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728 HEARING OFFICER: BILL AGEE (NEW JERSEY 
NATURAL GAS COMPANY)

GR14040358- New Jersey Natural Gas Company - Approval of Rates and Certain Tariff Modifications Related to Natural Gas Vecicles Set Forth in the 
Company's Tariff for Service

Public Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Freehold Township Municipal Building, One Municipal Plaza, Schank Road, Freehold, 
NJ 07728-3099 Hearing Officer: Bill Agee

GR14060537- In the Matter of New Jersey Natural Gas Company's Annual Review and Revision of Its Basic Gas Supply Service (BGSS) and 
Conservation Incentive Program (CIP) Factors for Fiscal Year 2015

Public Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Freehold Township Municipal Building, One Municipal Plaza, Schank Road, Freehold, 
NJ 07728-3099 Hearing Officer: Bill Agee

Date: 09/04/2014
EX14060579- In the Matter of Third Party Suppliers - N.J.A.C. 14:4-7

STAKEHOLDER MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT THE NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, 44 SOUTH CLINTON 
AVENUE, MULTIPURPOSE ROOM, 1ST. FLOOR, TRENTON, NJ 08625

EX14060610- In the Matter of the Implementation of the Special Rule Adoption in Compliance with P.L. 2013, C. 263

STAKEHOLDER MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT THE NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, 44 SOUTH CLINTON 
AVENUE, MULTIPURPOSE ROOM, 1ST FLOOR, TRENTON, NJ 08625

Date: 09/08/2014
WR14010019- Aqua New Jersey Inc - Approval of an Increase in Rates for Water Service and Other Tariff Changes

Public Hearing to be held at 9:00 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

Date: 09/09/2014

ER14060613- IN THE MATTER OF UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND 2014/2015 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE FILING

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 4:30 P.M. AND 5:30 P.M. AT ROCKAWAY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING, CONFERENCE 
ROOM, 65 MT. HOPE ROAD, ROCKAWAY TOWNSHIP, NJ 07866 HEARING OFFICER: BILL AGEE (NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS 
COMPANY)

GR14040358- New Jersey Natural Gas Company - Approval of Rates and Certain Tariff Modifications Related to Natural Gas Vecicles Set Forth in the 
Company's Tariff for Service

Public Hearing to be 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Rockaway Township Municipal Building, 65 Mt. Hope Road, Rockaway, NJ 07866 Hearing 
Officer: Bill Agee

GR14060537- In the Matter of New Jersey Natural Gas Company's Annual Review and Revision of Its Basic Gas Supply Service (BGSS) and 
Conservation Incentive Program (CIP) Factors for Fiscal Year 2015

Public Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Rockaway Township Municipal Building, 65 Mt. Hope Road, Rockaway, NJ 07866 
Hearing Officer: Bill Agee 

Date: 09/16/2014
ER14030245- Atlantic City Electric Company - Approval of Amendments to Its Tariff to Provide an Increase in Rates and Charges for Electric Service 

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 and N.J.A.C. 48:2-21.1 and for Other Appropriate Relief (2014)

Plenary Hearing to be held 9:30 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

Date: 09/19/2014
ER14040370- In the Matter of the Provision of Basic Generation Service (BGS) for the Period Beginning June 1, 2015

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 1:00 P.M. AT MIDDLESEX COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, FREEHOLDERS MEETING 
ROOM, 1ST FLOOR MEETING ROOM, J.F.KENNEDY SQUARE, NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901 HEARING OFFICER: BILL AGEE 
(PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS)
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Date: 09/22/2014
ER14040370- In the Matter of the Provision of Basic Generation Service (BGS) for the Period Beginning June 1, 2015

Public Hearing to be held 1:30 P.M. at Atlantic City Electric Company Offices, 1st Floor Conference Room, 5100 Harding Highway, Mays 
Landing, NJ 08330 Hearing Officer: Bill Agee (Atlantic City Electric) 

Date: 09/23/2014

ER14030245- Atlantic City Electric Company - Approval of Amendments to Its Tariff to Provide an Increase in Rates and Charges for Electric Service 
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 and N.J.A.C. 48:2-21.1 and for Other Appropriate Relief (2014)

Plenary Hearing to be held 9:30 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

Date: 09/24/2014

ER14030245- Atlantic City Electric Company - Approval of Amendments to Its Tariff to Provide an Increase in Rates and Charges for Electric Service 
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 and N.J.A.C. 48:2-21.1 and for Other Appropriate Relief (2014)

Plenary Hearing to be held 9:30 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

ER14040370- In the Matter of the Provision of Basic Generation Service (BGS) for the Period Beginning June 1, 2015

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 1:00 P.M. AT FREEHOLD MUNICIPAL BUILDING, FREEHOLD, NJ HEARING OFFICER: BILL AGEE 
(JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT)

WC13111107U Julia Alexander vs United Water Company - Billing Dispute

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. 

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

Date: 09/25/2014
ER14030245- Atlantic City Electric Company - Approval of Amendments to Its Tariff to Provide an Increase in Rates and Charges for Electric Service 

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 and N.J.A.C. 48:2-21.1 and for Other Appropriate Relief (2014)

Plenary Hearing to be held 9:30 A.M. 

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

GC14020163U Rose Marie Beirne vs Elizabethtown Gas Company - Billing Dispute

Public Hearing to be held 9:00 A.M. at OAL, 33 Washington Street, 7th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102

Date: 09/29/2014
ER12080795- ROCKLAND ELECTRIC CO - APPROVAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY STIMULUS PROGRAM & ASSOCIATED RATE RECOVERY 2012 

ANNUAL TRUE-UP

Public Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Township of Mahwah, Court Room, 475 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07430 Hearing 
Officer: Bill Agee

ER13060537- ROCKLAND ELECTRIC CO - ANNUAL SOCIETAL BENEFITS   CHARGE (SBC) EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2013

Public Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Township of Mahwah, Court Room, 475 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07340 Hearing 
Officer: Bill Agee

ER13090812- ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COMPANY - APPROVAL OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY STIMULUS PROGRAM 2013 ANNUAL TRUE-UP AND 
ASSOCIATED RATE RECOVERY

Pulic Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Township of Mahwah, Court Room, 475 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07430 Hearing 
Officer: Bill Agee

ER14040370- In the Matter of the Provision of Basic Generation Service (BGS) for the Period Beginning June 1, 2015

Public Hearing to be held 5:30 P.M. at Township of Mahwah, Court Room, 475 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07340 Hearing Officer: Ed 
Beslow (Rockland Electric)

ER14040370- In the Matter of the Provision of Basic Generation Service (BGS) for the Period Beginning June 1, 2015
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Legislative -Type Hearing to be held 10:00 A.M. at The Board of Public Utilities, 1st Floor, Board Room, 44 South Clinton, Trenton, NJ 
08625 Presiding: Commissioner Mary-Anna Holden 

ER14050439- ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COMPANY - ANNUAL SOCIETAL BENEFITS CHARGE

Public Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. & 5:30 P.M. at Township of Mahwah, Court Room, 475 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07430 Hearing 
Officer: Bill Agee

GR13111137- South Jersey Gas Company - Approval of Increased Base Tariff Rates and Charges for Gas Services and Other Tariff Revisions

Public Hearing to be held 9:30 A.M. at OAL, 9 Quakerbridge Plaza, Mercerville, NJ 08619

Date: 09/30/2014
BM00010001- ***BOARD MEETING***

REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 11, 125 
WEST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NJ 08608.

Date: 10/07/2014
WR14040325- Gordon's Corner Water Company - Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 33 WASHINGTON STREET, 7TH FLOOR NEWARK, NJ 07102

Date: 10/15/2014

WR14040325- Gordon's Corner Water Company - Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 33 WASHINGTON STREET, 7TH FLOOR NEWARK, NJ 07102

Date: 10/22/2014
BM00010001- ***BOARD MEETING***

REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 11, 125 
WEST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NJ 08608.

Date: 11/03/2014
EO14030281- Jersey Central Power & Light Company - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19 for Determination that the Oceanview 230 kv Transmission Project is 

Reasonably Necessary for the Service Convenience or Welfare of the Public

Evidentiary Hearing to be held 10:00 A.M. at OAL, 33 Washington Street, Hearing Room 14, Newark, NJ 07104 

Date: 11/06/2014
EO14030281- Jersey Central Power & Light Company - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19 for Determination that the Oceanview 230 kv Transmission Project is 

Reasonably Necessary for the Service Convenience or Welfare of the Public

Evidentiary Hearing to be held 10:00 A.M. at OAL, 33 Washington Street, Hearing Room 14, Newark, NJ 07104

Date: 11/07/2014
EO14030281- Jersey Central Power & Light Company - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19 for Determination that the Oceanview 230 kv Transmission Project is 

Reasonably Necessary for the Service Convenience or Welfare of the Public

Evidentiary Hearing to be held 10:00 A.M. at OAL, 33 Washington Street, Hearing Room 14, Newark, NJ 07104

Date: 11/17/2014
GR13040302- PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY - MODIFY ITS MANUFACTURED GAS PLANT(MGP) REMEDIATION 

COMPONENT ADJUSTMENT CHARGE RAC 20 PERIOD AUGUST 1, 2011 TO JULY 31, 2012 FOR GAS SERVICE BPU NJ NO. 5

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

Date: 11/19/2014
GR13040302- PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY - MODIFY ITS MANUFACTURED GAS PLANT(MGP) REMEDIATION 

COMPONENT ADJUSTMENT CHARGE RAC 20 PERIOD AUGUST 1, 2011 TO JULY 31, 2012 FOR GAS SERVICE BPU NJ NO. 5
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PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

Date: 11/20/2014
GR13040302- PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY - MODIFY ITS MANUFACTURED GAS PLANT(MGP) REMEDIATION 

COMPONENT ADJUSTMENT CHARGE RAC 20 PERIOD AUGUST 1, 2011 TO JULY 31, 2012 FOR GAS SERVICE BPU NJ NO. 5

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 A.M.

LOCATION: OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619

Date: 11/21/2014
BM00010001- ***BOARD MEETING***

REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 11, 125 
WEST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NJ 08608.
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